## BY: Appropriations Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 432 (Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike line 2 in its entirety and substitute "<u>Community Providers -</u> <u>Developmentally Disabled Individuals - Rate Increase</u>"; in line 5, before "individuals" insert "<u>developmentally disabled</u>"; in the same line, strike "with developmental disabilities"; in line 13, after "to" insert "<u>developmentally disabled</u>"; and in the same line, strike "with disabilities".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 26, strike "SUPPORT" and substitute "<u>TREATMENT</u>"; in lines 26 and 27, strike "INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES" and substitute "<u>DEVELOPMENTALLY</u> <u>DISABLED INDIVIDUALS</u>"; and in line 31, strike "POSITIONS EMPLOYED" and substitute "<u>EMPLOYEES</u>".